

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Kevali Pestsila to Badamburgha

(MR-3054)

E.E Rind (no)

DIVISION

~~SADAXA~~

A.E Rind (no)

SUB-DIVISION

~~SADAR~~

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3269

4968 - 37/10/121 800

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1st	on A/C Bill			
Name of work:- Repair and maintenance of road from Kewali to Chila to Bahadurpur					
Under New Mount Policy 2018.					

Agency:- Avinash Kumar
 Vill- Chakam station
 P.O- Chakam, P.S- Chaudhary
 Dist- Gaya.

Agreement No- 04/MR/MSD/2023-24

Group No- MR-M/2023-24 Gaya/02

Date of Commencement 12.07.23

Date of Completion - 11.04.24.

Date of Measurement

① Clearing and
 grubbing road

Continuation

2nd and final Bill

19

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Repair and Maintenance of Road from Kewali Pretshila to Bahadurbigla.					
Under New Maintenance Policy 2018					
Agency:- Arinash Kumar					
Vill- Chakand Station					
P.O - Chakand.					
P.S - Chandauli					
Agreement No - 04/MR/MB/2023-24					
Group No- MR-01/2023-24 Page/02					
Date of Commencement- 12.07.2023					
Date of Completion- 11.04.2024					
(1) Providing & fixing road studs - do do					
	1	126	0	000	126.0000
(2) Supplying & installation of delineator - do					
	1	13	0	000	13.0000
(3) Providing & fixing retro reflective					

Continuation

Continuation

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

21

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/1	clearing and grubbing road				
	Road including do-				
19 Hec	Qty TMB Page (12)				
	@ ₹ 72697.86/Hec ₹ 13813=0				
1/2	scavenging the existing bituminous				
	Surface do do				
17.04 m ²	Qty TMB Page (12)				
	@ ₹ 20.39/m ² ₹ 1988=00				
					1979
25/2	Const. of surface				
572.0 m ³	Qty TMB Page (12)				
	@ ₹ 260.29/m ³ ₹ 148886=0				
④/4	Const. of Granular sub. base grading				
	II do do				
48.15 m ³	Qty TMB Page (12)				
	@ ₹ 1451.34/m ³ ₹ 69882=0				
⑤/5	Providing, laying, spreading and Comp. 10 cm Cr. II do				
35.14 m ²	Qty TMB Page (13)				
	@ ₹ 3129.88/m ² ₹ 109984=0				

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥/6	Paving, laying				
	spreading and				
	Compacting WBM				
	Gr II do do				
59.25 m ³	Qty. m ³ Page (13)				
①	@ ₹ 3186.70/m ³				₹ 188812=
⑦/7	Paving, ^{applying} spreading				
	Primer coat SSL				
	do do				
790.00 m ²	Qty. m ² Page (13)				
①	@ ₹ 59.55/m ²				₹ 47076=
⑧/8	Paving and				
	applying Tack				
	coat RSL do				
790.00 m ²	Qty. m ² Page (13)				
①	@ ₹ 20.36/m ²				₹ 16084=00
⑨/9	Paving and				
	applying Tack				
	coat RSL do do				
2461.875 m ²	Qty. m ² Page (14)				
①	@ ₹ 16.96/m ²				₹ 41753=00
⑩/10	Paving, laying				
	and rolling of				

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		close graded			
		Premix Surface			
		MSS Type 'B' do			
		790.0 m ² qty TMS Page (14)			
		@ ₹ 229.85/m ²			₹ 181581=
11/11		Paving & laying			
		Semi dense bituminous			
		Concrete do do			
		51.547 m ³ qty TMS Page (14)			
		@ ₹ 11704.80/m ³			₹ 720395=
12/12		Const. of dry lean			
		concrete			
		do do			
		10.80 m ³ qty TMS Page (14)			
		@ ₹ 3307.325/m ³			₹ 35719=
13/13		Const. of un reinforced			
		concrete			
		M30 grade do do			
		113.625 m ³ qty TMS Page (15)			
		@ ₹ 7341.75/m ³			₹ 834206=
14/14		Paving & fixing			
		km stone do do			
		2.0 m ³ qty TMS Page (15)			
		@ ₹ 2567.55/m ³			₹ 5135=

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
15/15	Paving & fixing				
	200mm stone do				
4.0 Nos	Qty	TMB	Page	15	
	@ ₹ 763.48/No				₹ 3054.00
16/16	Paving and fixing				
	of road studs do				
	100mm x 100mm do				
26.0 Nos	Qty	TMB	Page	19	
	@ ₹ 294.11/No				₹ 3705.80
17/17	Subbase and				
	delimiters do				
13.0 Nos	Qty	TMB	Page	19	
	@ ₹ 829.09/No				₹ 10778.00
18/18	Paving and fixing				
	retro reflective				
	cautionary sign.				
	600mm x 600mm				
	equilateral triangle				
	do do				
6.0 Nos	Qty	TMB	Page	20	
	@ ₹ 4560.53/No				₹ 27363.00
19/19	600mm circular				

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2.0 nos Qty TMB Page (20)					
@ ₹ 5996.03 / no					11992 =
(20)/20	600mm	450mm			
	Rectangular do do				
2.0 nos Qty TMB Page (20)					
@ ₹ 5849.09 / no					11698 =
(21)/21	Painting two coat				
	including primer				
1408.0 per cent Qty TMB Page (20)					
@ ₹ 133.61 / m ²					12826 =
(22)/22	Painting on				
	letter & figures				
	do do				
1408.0 per cent Qty TMB Page (20)					
@ ₹ 0.731 / per cent					1028 =
(23)/23	Planting of trees				
	& their surroundings				
	do do				
33.0 nos Qty TMB Page (20)					
@ ₹ 1251.15 / nos					41288 =
(24)/24	Supply & fixing				
	of 1/4" pipe & MMS				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3.02105	Informational Sign				
	Qty. TMS Page (15)				16
	@ ₹ 108.71.51/m ²			₹	32614.1
(25)/25	Road marking				
	with hot applied				
	Thermoplastic Comp.				
	on BT Surfaces				
140.0 m ²	Qty. TMS Page (16)				17
	@ ₹ 886.39/m ²			₹	124095
(26)/26	Road marking				
	with hot applied				
	Thermoplastic				
	Compound do do				
60.0 m ²	Qty. TMS Page (16)				18
	@ ₹ 995.29/m ²			₹	59717.00
(27)/27	Earthwork in				
	excavation for				
	structure do do				
31.32 m ³	Qty. TMS Page (16)				19
	@ ₹ 396.97/m ³			₹	12433.00
(28)/28	Binding for M15				
	in open foundations do				
28.390 m ³	Qty. TMS Page (16)				20
	@ ₹ 5547.50/m ³			₹	157494.00

Continuation

27
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(29)/29 Brick Masonry work in Cement mortar 1:3 in parapet — do — do —					
5.76 m ³ Qty. m/s Page (10) 22					
@ ₹ 6405.98/m ³ —				₹	36898=00
(30)/30 Plastering with Cement mortar. — do — do —					
88.32 m ² Qty. m/s Page (10) 23					
@ ₹ 185.15/m ² —				₹	16351=00
(31)/31.3 Laying RCC NP3 Pipe 600mm — do — do —					
15.0 M Qty. m/s Page (17) 21					
@ ₹ 2988.79/m —				₹	44832=00
(32)/33 Laying Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 300mm — do — do —					
20.0 M Qty. m/s Page (17) 22					
@ ₹ 817.49/m —				₹	16350=00
Total				₹	3073185=00
Add Gst @ 18% —				₹	553172=00
Add L.C @ 1% —				₹	30732=00

Continuation
C.O ₹ 3657089=00

3657079=00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F	I	3657089=00
Add seigniorage fee				I	17894=00
				I	36550=00
				I	3674993=00
				I	3693639=00
ess 0.10% below as (C)				I	3675=00
				I	3694=00
Per Agt				I	3689945=00
ess previous bill/pay				I	2582934=00
				I	4107011=00

1088364=00

Amount Rs 11,06,972=

Lk no - 31 dt 9.3.24 Sl.no - 4

15/02/24
J-E15/02/24
J-E15/02/24
J-E

Memo of payment

(i) SDO S.I.	54419=
(ii) Taxe I.I.	10884=
(iii) Caste I.I.	10884=
(iv) S.Caste I.I.	10884=
(v) L.Caste I.I.	10884=
(vi) Poyality	12057=
(vii) CFMS	978352=
Total	1088364=00

Person C-10-31 17 1088364=00
 Ten lakh eighty eight thousand
 three hundred sixty four only.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Div. Gays

Continuation

14/03/24